

TOWN OF PIERCE 144 Main, PO Box 57 Pierce, CO 80650 Phone: 970-834-2851 Fax: 970-834-2755

## TOWN OF PIERCE CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is given that a recall election of the Town of Pierce, Colorado will be held on Tuesday, May 7th, 2019, for the recall of Board Member Jonathan Bernhardt. Nomination petitions for candidates to succeed him if recalled may be obtained from the Town Clerk, Town Hall, 144 Main Ave, Pierce, Colorado. The petition may be circulated beginning February 12<sup>th</sup>, 2019 and the last day to file the nominating petition with the Town Clerk is at 4:30 PM MT on March 22nd, 2019.

A candidate must be:

- 18 years of age;
- United States citizen;
- Registered elector in the Town of Pierce;
- Have lived in the Town of Pierce for 12 consecutive months prior to the election.

The ballot will consist of a question to voters to recall Jonathan Bernhardt from the Pierce Board of Trustees. In the event Jonathan Bernhardt is recalled from that office, a position will become open on the Pierce Board of Trustees for the duration of that term. (April 2020). To be considered on the ballot for such office, a candidate to succeed the officer being recalled must circulate and file a nominating petition with the Town Clerk.

Kristina Duran Deputy Town Clerk, Town of Pierce